: 2 3 n ‘ 5 ‘ 6 ‘ 7 8
VSYS GSM PWR GSMPWR  GSM_VBAT
T L1 * 1
- I3[
upplied to TI Support Jan
R2
e PMV6SXP
o)
Q1
GSM VBAT ON DTC143ZETIG
USB DC-DC Converter & Charger
N
TP4
VBUS BATTERY PWR Ul P2 TEST POINT 2.0MM 1
'|' VBUS: 39-6.2V ND
1 21 o, TEST POINT 2.0MM 1v8 DC-DC Converter
T VBs Busir e VsYs PWR GRP +1V8  PWR GRP
GND u2 °3
23 1 2 L11
C2 C3 PMID ¢ VIN SW 5 o
TuF 25 10uF 2] ey vout u TEST POINT 2.0MM
R3 ca c c21 R4 C34
104 1M 10uF 10uF 10uF OR 1 PG $< 10uF
GND GND = 4 10 vaa - Gl 6 Must be an X7R or X5R part.
GND STAT 22 3 VSEL2 LOAD .
RECH co GND GND GND 87 Vs e |13 GND
IR o PWRGRP  +1V8 SW
2o pseL BAT 33 GND BATTERY PWR TPS62740DSST
BAT -
3 PG Place BAT 10uF cap close to i.c. pins 13 & 14 C) 1P5 GNI GND TP
BAT
PMIC PSEL 6
[ PMIC PSEL > "
RRIGHESEN A OON 12 TEST POINT 2.0MM Default config for 1.8V: VSEL[4:0] =0000 [ESTECINTI2 DMM]
5ef scL -
10uF
15C_P_SDA—12C P SDA Lo INT [ SWIVE EN SW_1v8 EN
12C P SCL 8 GND P1L
[12C P sCL oTG QON
+1V8 9. ce
REGN TEST POINT 2.0MM
1 P12
BQ24298 GND s P7
o < - TESTPOINT ZOVM GNSS_VCC range 28V - 43V @ 40-50mApk.  VCC_GNSS TEST POINT 2.0MM
GND PWR GRP
u3
BATT THERM L i
[CPMIC_oTG H—EMIC OTG 5 i vou
Vss
R8 C8 C9
[PMIC CEn EMICICEN 31.6K 1uF 25V 3 4 1uF 25V
CE NC ——x
XC6221B302MR
GND  GND GND
AGND Note Kelvin connections
T GNSS VcC EN P8
BSTAT_INT ST o usB 3\{3%/\/ D ||
0R010 1W U4
4
20 Vin Vout
12C P SCL 2 7 2
—Sep 5P SCL SRN C10 Vss c11
g8 2CIRESDA SDA SRP |2 T wF2sv 1 100nF 25V
— 12 1, grouT BAT |5 e
1 1 XC6215B332NR
S U O 10 gin VoD |8 GND  GND GND
10K TR 1O 4 C73 Note Kelvin connections
Ra9 <51 NC 3 0.47uF 25V oN3
10K X NC VSS
BQ27441-G1 BATT THERM ;
PMIC INT ERTGHIN AGND 5
——C74 R i
PMIC PGn PMIC PGn ey Header 3-Way SPOX Horizontal
AGND e
EMIC STAT _—pmic sTAT
AGND

LI-PO Battery Connector

Power_Supplies.SchDoc

Template rev 1.0

COPYRIGHT © : This drawing is Confidential Information
and the property of Hanhaa Limited.
It shall not be reproduced or passed to third parties without

written permission from Hanhaa Limited.

Hanhaa Limited,
Rainmaking Loft,

1 St Katherine's Way,
London E1W 1UN. U.K.
www.hanhaa.com

CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION

Project:-

Parcelive Device

Assembly Name

Parcelive V6 pch

itle:- .
e Power Supplies

Drawn | R.M. Chkd| R.M.
Assembly Variant| [No Variations] Date | 24/11/2016 | Date

Revision Drg. Sheet Number
Assembly No. | HY000001-01 11A No. | H-000001-017—

\ 3

7

8




	Schematic Prints of Power_Supplies.SchDoc("Selected Document")
	Power_Supplies.SchDoc
	Components
	C1
	C1-1
	C1-2

	C2
	C2-1
	C2-2

	C3
	C3-1
	C3-2

	C4
	C4-1
	C4-2

	C5
	C5-1
	C5-2

	C6
	C6-1
	C6-2

	C7
	C7-1
	C7-2

	C8
	C8-1
	C8-2

	C9
	C9-1
	C9-2

	C10
	C10-1
	C10-2

	C11
	C11-1
	C11-2

	C21
	C21-1
	C21-2

	C34
	C34-1
	C34-2

	C73
	C73-1
	C73-2

	C74
	C74-1
	C74-2

	CN3
	CN3-1
	CN3-2
	CN3-3

	L1
	L1-1
	L1-2

	L2
	L2-1
	L2-2

	L11
	L11-1
	L11-2

	NT1
	NT1-1
	NT1-2

	Q1
	Q1-1
	Q1-2
	Q1-3

	Q2
	Q2-1
	Q2-2
	Q2-3

	R2
	R2-1
	R2-2

	R3
	R3-1
	R3-2

	R4
	R4-1
	R4-2

	R5
	R5-1
	R5-2

	R6
	R6-1
	R6-2

	R7
	R7-1
	R7-2

	R8
	R8-1
	R8-2

	R9
	R9-1
	R9-2

	R10
	R10-1
	R10-2

	R11
	R11-1
	R11-2

	R38
	R38-1
	R38-2

	R39
	R39-1
	R39-2

	TP1
	TP1-1

	TP2
	TP2-1

	TP3
	TP3-1

	TP4
	TP4-1

	TP5
	TP5-1

	TP6
	TP6-1

	TP7
	TP7-1

	TP8
	TP8-1

	TP11
	TP11-1

	TP12
	TP12-1

	U1
	U1-1
	U1-2
	U1-3
	U1-4
	U1-5
	U1-6
	U1-7
	U1-8
	U1-9
	U1-10
	U1-11
	U1-12
	U1-13
	U1-14
	U1-15
	U1-16
	U1-17
	U1-18
	U1-19
	U1-20
	U1-21
	U1-22
	U1-23
	U1-24
	U1-25

	U2
	U2-1
	U2-2
	U2-3
	U2-4
	U2-5
	U2-6
	U2-7
	U2-8
	U2-9
	U2-10
	U2-11
	U2-12
	U2-13

	U3
	U3-1
	U3-2
	U3-3
	U3-4
	U3-5

	U4
	U4-1
	U4-2
	U4-3
	U4-4

	U20
	U20-1
	U20-2
	U20-3
	U20-4
	U20-5
	U20-6
	U20-7
	U20-8
	U20-9
	U20-10
	U20-12


	Nets
	+1V8
	Pins
	C34-1
	L11-2
	R6-1
	R7-1
	R9-1
	R10-1
	R11-1
	TP3-1
	U2-5


	+1V8_SW
	Pins
	TP6-1
	U2-6


	AGND
	Pins
	C73-2
	C74-2
	CN3-3
	NT1-1
	R8-2
	R39-2
	U20-3


	BAT
	Pins
	C7-1
	R38-1
	TP5-1
	U1-13
	U1-14
	U20-7


	BATT_THERM
	Pins
	CN3-2
	R5-2
	R8-1
	U1-11

	NetLabels
	BATT_THERM
	BATT_THERM


	BSTAT_INT
	Pins
	U20-12

	NetLabels
	BSTAT_INT

	Ports
	BSTAT_INT


	GND
	Pins
	C2-2
	C3-2
	C4-2
	C5-2
	C6-2
	C7-2
	C8-2
	C9-2
	C10-2
	C11-2
	C21-2
	C34-2
	NT1-2
	Q1-2
	R3-1
	TP4-1
	TP12-1
	U1-17
	U1-18
	U1-25
	U2-3
	U2-8
	U2-9
	U2-10
	U2-11
	U2-13
	U3-2
	U4-2


	GNSS_VCC_EN
	Pins
	U3-3

	NetLabels
	GNSS_VCC_EN

	Ports
	GNSS_VCC_EN


	GSM_VBAT
	Pins
	Q2-3
	TP1-1


	GSM_VBAT_ON
	Pins
	Q1-1

	NetLabels
	GSM_VBAT_ON

	Ports
	GSM_VBAT_ON


	I2C_P_SCL
	Pins
	U1-5
	U20-2

	NetLabels
	I2C_P_SCL
	I2C_P_SCL

	Ports
	I2C_P_SCL


	I2C_P_SDA
	Pins
	U1-6
	U20-1

	NetLabels
	I2C_P_SDA
	I2C_P_SDA

	Ports
	I2C_P_SDA


	NetC1_1
	Pins
	C1-1
	U1-21


	NetC1_2
	Pins
	C1-2
	L2-1
	U1-19
	U1-20


	NetC3_1
	Pins
	C3-1
	U1-23


	NetC73_1
	Pins
	C73-1
	U20-5


	NetC74_1
	Pins
	C74-1
	CN3-1
	R38-2
	U20-6
	U20-8


	NetL1_2
	Pins
	L1-2
	Q2-2
	R2-1


	NetL11_1
	Pins
	L11-1
	U2-2


	NetQ1_3
	Pins
	Q1-3
	Q2-1
	R2-2


	NetR3_2
	Pins
	R3-2
	U1-10


	NetR4_2
	Pins
	R4-2
	U2-12


	NetR39_1
	Pins
	R39-1
	U20-10


	NetU2_7
	Pins
	U2-7


	NetU3_4
	Pins
	U3-4


	NetU20_4
	Pins
	U20-4


	NetU20_9
	Pins
	U20-9


	PMIC_CEN
	Pins
	R6-2
	U1-9

	NetLabels
	PMIC_CEN

	Ports
	PMIC_CEN


	PMIC_INT
	Pins
	R11-2
	U1-7

	NetLabels
	PMIC_INT

	Ports
	PMIC_INT


	PMIC_OTG
	Pins
	R7-2
	U1-8

	NetLabels
	PMIC_OTG

	Ports
	PMIC_OTG


	PMIC_PGN
	Pins
	R10-2
	U1-3

	NetLabels
	PMIC_PGN

	Ports
	PMIC_PGN


	PMIC_PSEL
	Pins
	U1-2

	NetLabels
	PMIC_PSEL

	Ports
	PMIC_PSEL


	PMIC_STAT
	Pins
	R9-2
	U1-4

	NetLabels
	PMIC_STAT

	Ports
	PMIC_STAT


	QON
	Pins
	TP11-1
	U1-12

	NetLabels
	QON


	REGN
	Pins
	C6-1
	R5-1
	U1-22


	SW_1V8_EN
	Pins
	U2-4

	NetLabels
	SW_1V8_EN

	Ports
	SW_1V8_EN


	USB_3V3
	Pins
	C11-1
	TP8-1
	U4-3


	VBUS
	Pins
	C2-1
	U1-1
	U1-24


	VCC_GNSS
	Pins
	C9-1
	TP7-1
	U3-5


	VSYS
	Pins
	C4-1
	C5-1
	C8-1
	C10-1
	C21-1
	L1-1
	L2-2
	R4-1
	TP2-1
	U1-15
	U1-16
	U2-1
	U3-1
	U4-1
	U4-4



	Ports
	BSTAT_INT
	GNSS_VCC_EN
	GSM_VBAT_ON
	I2C_P_SCL
	I2C_P_SDA
	PMIC_CEN
	PMIC_INT
	PMIC_OTG
	PMIC_PGN
	PMIC_PSEL
	PMIC_STAT
	SW_1V8_EN




